
  
Khairahani Municipality 

Office of Municipal Executive 
Khairahani, Chitwan, Province no. - 3 

Nepal 

Invitation for Bids 

First Date of Publication: 2076/09/21 (6th Jan 2020) 

1. The Khairahani Municipality invites only electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the 
Construction of procurement and maintenance of following works under National Competitive 
Bidding procedures. The estimated amount (Excluding VAT and Contingencies) for the work is 
given in the table below.  

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office 
Khairahani Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Chitwan, Ph No: 056-
582885,website :- khairahanimun.gov.np  or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3.   Bidder should download bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (NRs 
3000) of bidding document in the Project’s Rajaswo (revenue) account as specified below and the 
scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time 
of electronic submission of the bids.:  

 Name of the Bank: Agriculture Development Bank, Khairahani, Parsa, Chitwan. 

 Name of Office: Khairahani Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Chitwan.  

Office Account no.: 0509101151064019 (For Purchase Bidding Document) 

       Office Account no.:  0509101151064043 (For Bid Security deposit)    

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Khairahani Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, 

Chitwan at 2076/10/6(20th Jan, 2020) 2 PM.  

5. Electronic bids must be submitted to the Khairahani Municipality, Office of Municipal 

Executive, Chitwan through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12.00 noon 

on 2076/10/22 (5thFeb, 2020). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2.00 

PM on 2076/10/22 (5thFeb, 2020) at the Khairahani Municipality, Office of Municipal 

Executive, Chitwan. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days i.e., up to 2077/01/22 (4th May, 

2020) after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid 

security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs 250000.00, which shall 

be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid i.e. 2077/02/20 (2nd Jun, 2020). 

7.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 
S.N Contract ID Name Of Project Address Estimated 

amount(excluding Vat And 

Contingencies) 

Bid Security 

amount (Nrs) 

1 0012/MF/CHT-

kmun/NCB/2076-

2077 

Construction OF Ward no-10 

Kathar Kushana Black Top 

Road and Ward-6 Chaudhary 

Gaun Tole ko Ram Kumar 

Shrestha Ko Ghar dekhi 

khairahani-6 

and 

10,chitwan 

8624809.27 250000.00 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.%20Bidders
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/


  
Madhan Aryal ko Ghar 

Samma Black Top Road 

 


